FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-10-1999



101033105

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

aum	4-	76	44
	Falent a	ADEMA	Configuration of the Configura
	APA	2.6	

TRADEMARKS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
X New	Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment								
	Effective Date  Merger  Month Day Year								
Correction of PTO Error	Interger								
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party									
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year									
Name SolarCare Technologies Corpor	ration 12071995								
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name STC Technologies, Inc.									
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1) 1745 Eaton Avenue									
Address (line 2)									
	PA 18018								
Address (line 3) Bethlehem City	State/Country Zip Code								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic									
representative should be attached.									
document from Assignment.)									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware									
7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000350 161322 1771041 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
FC:481 40.00 CH									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0037** 

			同国信	FIVEN				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618 <b>B</b>	Page 2	III) ADB	U.S. Dep Patent a 2 6 TH	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office ADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only								
Name [								
Address (line 1)	-							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepl	none Number 21	5-981-4000				
Name [	Cathleen Kirby, Lega							
Address (line 1)	Pepper Hamilton LLP							
Address (line 2) 3000 Two Logan Square								
Address (line 3) Eighteenth and Arch Streets								
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19	103-2799						
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	. •	l conveyance do	cument #	3			
Enter either the	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the policy of the	or Registration N the Registration Number ( er(s)	DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional in the same ration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 16-1322								
		Authorization to charg	e additional fees:	Yes X	No			
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Cathlee	n Kirby	(Ka)	Like	April 26	5, 1999			
Name	of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Dat	te Signed			

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLARCARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLARCARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" TO "STC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7745086

DATE:

12-12-95

2146136 8100 950285991

Jel moe \*web 12/07/95 14:33 PEFPSR. H. \_ CN 3 SCHEETZ → 302 739 3813

TATE OF DEDARGE POR3/2004
DECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:15 PM 12/07/1995
950205991 - 2146136

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SOLARCARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delayare

SOLARCARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and By virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By written usanisous consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said abendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written majority consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of such consent has been given to all stockholders who have not consented in writing to said amendment. The amendment is as follows:

"Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby asended by deleting the existing Article 1 and substituting the following in its place:

"1. The name of the corporation is STC Technologies, inc."

NC.757 P004, 204

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused its corporate scal to be affixed herete and this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Cosporation to be duly executed on its behalf by its President and attested by its Secretary the Jin day of December, 1985.

SOLARCARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: President

ATTEST:

25 Nulluk

Secretary

-5-

## Pepper Hamilton LLP

3000 Two Logan Square Eighteenth and Arch Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799 215.981.4000 Fax 215.981.4750

215.981.4054 kirbyc@pepperlaw.com

April 26, 1999

EXPRESS MAIL
POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE
NO. EL034021375
DATE OF DEPOSIT: April 26, 1999

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Certificate of Amendment of the Restated

Certificate of Incorporation of SolarCare Technologies Corporation Changing Name to STC Technologies, Inc., dated December 7, 1995

Sir:

I enclose for recordation in the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office the above-referenced document with corresponding recordation form cover sheet. Please charge the fees associated with recording the name change against one trademark (\$40) to Deposit Account No. 16-1322.

I have included a reply postcard for the Office to acknowledge the receipt of the enclosed. Please forward the notice of recordation to me, when completed. Thank you.

Respectfully.

Legal Assistant

**Enclosures** 

#### **CERTIFICATION OF MAILING**

Cathleen Kirby hereby certifies that this request for Recordation of Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of SolarCare Technologies Corporation is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, mailing label no. EL034021375, postage-prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, this 26th day of April 1999.

Washington, D.C.

Detroit, Michigan

New York, New York

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Wilmington, Delaware

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Berwyn, Pennsylvania

Cherry Hill, New Jersey